Operating profit according to IFRS for the period January – June 2022 amounted to SEK 755 million (641) and the operating margin was 2.6 percent (2.5). The adjust‐
ment of our own housing development projects to the completion method affected operating profit by SEK -158 million (-118).

MSEK
Apr-Jun

2022
Apr-Jun

2021
Jan-Jun

2022
Jan-Jun

2021
Jul-Jun

2021/2022
Jan-Dec

2021

Net sales 16,458 14,807 28,595 25,931 61,587 58,923

Production costs -14,845 -13,219 -26,149 -23,659 -55,512 -53,022

Gross profit 1,613 1,588 2,446 2,272 6,075 5,901

Sales and administrative expenses -929 -884 -1,795 -1,704 -3,391 -3,300

Other operating income 94 51 126 89 428 391

Other operating costs -3 0 -22 -16 -23 -17

Operating profit 775 755 755 641 3,089 2,975

Financial income 22 15 46 45 95 94

Financial expenses -36 -43 -75 -81 -161 -167

Net finance -14 -28 -29 -36 -66 -73

Pre-tax profit 761 727 726 605 3,023 2,902

Tax -171 -152 -164 -129 -560 -525

Profit for the period 590 575 562 476 2,463 2,377

Profit for the period, attributable to:

Shareholders in parent company 590 575 562 476 2,463 2,377

Non-controlling interests 0 0 0 0 0 0

Profit for the period 590 575 562 476 2,463 2,377

Key ratios, IFRS

Earnings per share before and after dilution, SEK 2.01 1.95 1.91 1.61 8.36 8.06

Average number of outstanding shares, million 294.4 295.0 294.7 295.0 294.8 295.0

Return on capital employed, % 10.9 14.6 10.9 14.6 10.9 11.5

Return on equity, % 18.7 24.6 18.7 24.6 18.7 18.9

 Calculated on rolling 12 months

1)

 1)

1)

25

Report on the Group income statement and other comprehensive income in
summary, IFRS

MSEK
Apr-Jun

2022
Apr-Jun

2021
Jan-Jun

2022
Jan-Jun

2021
Jul-Jun

2021/2022
Jan-Dec

2021

Profit for the period 590 575 562 476 2,463 2,377

Other comprehensive income

Items that can be reclassified or have been reclassified to profit for the
period

Translation differences for the period from translation of foreign operations -46 -72 91 99 176 184

Changes in fair value of cash flow hedges for the period – 1 2 4 4 6

Tax referring to items that can be reclassified or have been reclassified to